The Maureen Williams
School Of Dance

Mauveen Pilliams

School Of Dance

Information Pack

PRINCIPAL: MAUREEN WILLIAMS A.L.S.1D.Dip.L.C.D.D.Dip.
BUSINESS MANAGER: IWAN LLOYD WILLIAMS A.C.1.B.
OFFICE MANAGER: LAURA WILLIAMS
TELEPHONE NUMBER: (01943) 600358 OR 07826 865800
WEBSITE: www.mwsd.info EMAIL: Iwan(@mwsd.info or laura@mwsd.info



Mauveen Pilliams

School Of Dance

68 Kings Road, Ilkley, West Yorkshire, LS29 9BZ
Tel: (01943) 600358 or 07826 865800 Email: laura@mwsd.info
Website: www.mwsd.info

November 2017
Dear All,
Christmas will soon be upon us and another school term draws to a close. This term has been busy with our
‘Open Day’ and another three examination sessions with 150 pupils progressing another examination grade.
Five further examination sessions for another 250 pupils are booked for next Spring and Summer Terms.

Maureen, Laura and Chloe are delighted by the school’s progress and the wonderful feedback received makes
all the hard work seem so worthwhile.

Whilst syllabus progression provides a focal point for Maureen’s classes it is always a worthwhile experience
for all pupils concerned to have the opportunity to perform on the ‘King’s Hall & Winters Gardens’ stage.

PROVISIONAL SHOW DATES
Monday 26th November — Saturday 8th December 2018

Modest changes have been made to the timetable. Please check the reverse of the enrolment questionnaire
to see if Maureen has recommended a change of class for your son/daughter. Any problems then please have
a word with Iwan or just make a note on the ‘comments/questions’ part of the questionnaire. You can also
email laura@mwsd.info. We do hope that the new timetable accommodates everyone. If you would like to be
considered for another class, or form of dance, please bring this to our attention by using the space provided
on the enrolment questionnaire.

May I remind any of you wanting ‘DANCE WEAR’ as Christmas presents to give Iwan, Laura or Chloe some
warning, as whilst we carry a lot of stock, this time of year does challenge our stock levels and we would not
want to disappoint.

Please find enclosed the ‘Spring Term’ information pack. Maureen, Laura and Chloe do hope that you all wish
to re-enrol again next term. Priority will be given to existing pupils, providing enrolment fees are paid before
the end of term. Our main concern is to know by the end of each term who is to re-enrol, to give us sufficient
time to make up the class numbers.

All cheques will not be presented prior to the start of next term, so please feel free to post date any enrolment
fees to the 8th of January 2018. Many have asked if they can pay fees ‘electronically” — please see enrolment
questionnaire for the details to facilitate this. Any remaining places will then be offered firstly to pupils
attending other classes, and then to our waiting list. To re-enrol simply complete the enrolment questionnaire
and return with a cheque in the envelope provided.

Once again thank you for your continued support and custom. Maureen, Laura, Chloe and I would like to
wish you all a ‘Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year” and look forward to seeing you all again in the New
Year!

Yours sincerely,

Ywan, Maureen, Laura & Chloe

Principal: Maureen Williams A.l.S.T.D.Dip.L.C.D.D.Dip.
Business Manager: Iwan Williams A.C.I.B.
Office Manager: Laura Williams



Mauveen Williams

School Of Dance
Calendar Spring Term 2018

January
MONDAY: - 8 15 22 29
TUESDAY: - 9 16 23 30
WEDNESDAY: - 10 17 24 31
THURSDAY: - 11 18 25 -
FRIDAY: - 12 19 26 -
SATURDAY: - 13 20 27 -
February
MONDAY: - 5 H/T 19 20
TUESDAY: - ) H/T 20 27
WEDNESDAY: - 7 H/T 21 28
THURSDAY: 1 8 H/T 22 -
FRIDAY: 2 9 H/T 23 -
SATURDAY: 3 10 H/T 24 -
March
MONDAY: - 5 12 19 -
TUESDAY: - 6 13 20 -
WEDNESDAY: - 7 14 21 -
THURSDAY: 1 8 15 22 -
FRIDAY: 2 9 16 23 -
SATURDAY: 3 10 17 24 -

Spring Term 2018 Provisional Exam Dates

Tap, Modern & Jazz Ballet
Sunday 18th March Sunday 25th March

ShOW Dates 26th November - 8th December 2018



Mauveen Williams

Of Dance

School

Calendar Summer Term 2018

MONDAY:
TUESDAY:

WEDNESDAY:

THURSDAY:
FRIDAY:
SATURDAY:

MONDAY:
TUESDAY:

WEDNESDAY:

THURSDAY:
FRIDAY:
SATURDAY:

MONDAY:
TUESDAY:

WEDNESDAY:

THURSDAY:
FRIDAY:
SATURDAY:

MONDAY:
TUESDAY:

WEDNESDAY:

THURSDAY:
FRIDAY:
SATURDAY:

Please Note *We will be closed Bank Holiday Monday 7th May

Summer Term 2018 Provisional Exam Dates

Ui b~ W N =y

H/T
H/T

10
11
12

O 0 N O Ut b

~N O Ut bW

Tap, Modern & Jazz

Ist & 15th July

April

June

11
12
13
14
15
16

July
9

10
11
12
13
14

16
17
18
19
20
21

21
22
23
24
25
26

18
19
20
21
22
23

16
17
18
19
20
21

Ballet
8th July

23
24
25
26
27
28

H/T
H/T
H/T
H/T

25
26
27
28
29
30

ShOW Dates 26th November - 8th December 2018



Mauveen Pilliams

School

BALLET

TAP

TAP

BALLET
MODERN & JAZZ
TAP

TAP

MODERN & JAZZ

BALLET
MODERN & JAZZ
BALLET

ACRO

TAP

ACRO

MODERN & JAZZ

BALLET

BALLET

TAP

BALLET
MODERN & JAZZ
BALLET

TAP

BALLET

BALLET
MODERN & JAZZ
BALLET

BALLET
MODERN & JAZZ
TAP

MODERN & JAZZ
TAP

ACRO

TAP

MODERN & JAZZ
TAP

MODERN & JAZZ

BALLET

BALLET

BALLET

BALLET

TAP & MODERN
BALLET

BALLET

TAP & MODERN
BALLET

BALLET

TAP

BALLET

BALLET

Monday
Level 2
Grade 1 +
Grade 2
Level 6 & Pointe
Grade 4
Grade 4 +
Adult
Adult

Tuesda;/
Reception
Grade 3
Level 3 +
Acro A
Grade 5 +
Acro C
Grade 5

Wednesday
Intermediate
Level 3
Grade 4 +
Level 5
Grade 4
Intermediate Foundation & Pointe
Adult Beginners

Thursday

Primary +
Level 4
Grade 3 +
Level 6 + & Pointe
Intermediate & Pointe
Intermediate
Intermediate

Friday
Grade 2
Grade 3 +
Acro B
Grade 4
Bronze Jazz
Grade 5
Grade 4 +

Saturday

Beginners
Pre-Primary
Primary
Primary +
Primary +/Grade 1
Level 1
Level 2
Grade 1
Level 2 +
Level 4
Grade 3
Level 4 +
Level 6 & Pointe

Of Dance
Timetable Spring Term 2018

PN IR A
wro—woWwo
SUSUSSOS

PN B
wWwro—~Wo
SouSUuod

O NNV b O S
rro0—WO coo—~WwWhror
SSuouidu

Ui oOuUto o

PN A
—FWhO—WO
uoUSUuoS

9.30
10.00
10.30
11.00
11.45
12.15
1.00
1.45
2.30
3.15
4.00
4.45

1 1 \ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 \ 1 1 \ 1 1 1 \ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 \ 1 1 1

1 1 1 1 \ \ 1 1 1 1 1 \

WO RONNO T
—wpro—WoW
UOUSUOSO

OOt

—WWhrOH—W
UuoouUuToOUlo

O PO NV A b
P OO—WHAO
UuoouUTOuUTO

WO RN A

WhpOOH—W
S UuUToO O uUlo

O XN h
O WArAOH—W
O UIOUTOUloO

9.30
10.00
10.30
11.00
11.45
12.15

1.00

1.45

2.30

3.15

4.00

4.45

5.30



Mauveen Pilliams

School Of Dance
Schedule Of Classes spring Term 2018

Acrobatics
Acro A TUE. 6.00 .. £65.00
Acro B FRI. 515 £65.00
Acro C TUE. 730 £75.00
Ballet
Beginners SAT. 9.00 ... £55.00
Reception 2 TUE. 4.00 £55.00
Pre-Primary SAT. 930 . £55.00
Primary SAT. 10.00 ... £55.00
Primary + THU. 400 £55.00
Primary + SAT. 1030 ... £55.00
Level 1 SAT. 1145 ... £55.00
Level 2 MON. 4.00 £55.00
Level 2 SAT. 12.15 ... £65.00
Level 2 + SAT. 1.45 £65.00
Level 3 WED. 400 £65.00
Level 3 + TUES. 515 £65.00
Level 4 THU. 430 £65.00
Level 4 SAT. 230 £65.00
Level 4 + SAT. 400 £65.00
Level 5 WED. 530 . £65.00
Level 6 & Pointe SAT. 445 £65.00
Level 6 & Pointe MON. 530 . £65.00
Level 6 + & Pointe THU. 6.00 ... £75.00
Inter Foundation & Pointe WED. 7.00 £75.00
Intermediate & Pointe THU. 7.00 £65.00
Intermediate WED. 3.15 £65.00
Tap
Primary +/Grade 1 (& Modern) SAT. 11.00 ... £65.00
Grade 1 + MON. 430 £55.00
Grade 2 MON. 500 £55.00
Grade 3 SAT. 3.15 £65.00
Grade 3 + FRI. 430 £65.00
Grade 4 FRI. 6.00 ... £65.00
Grade 4 + WED. 445 £65.00
Grade 4 + MON. 700 £65.00
Grade 5 FRI. 730 £65.00
Grade 5 + TUE. 6.45 . £65.00
Intermediate THU. 845 ... £65.00
Adult Beginners WED. 8.00 ... £65.00
Adult MON. 745 . £65.00
Modern & Jazz
Grade 1 (& Tap) SAT. 1.00 . £65.00
Grade 2 FRI. 4.00 £55.00
Grade 3 TUE. 430 L £65.00
Grade 3 + THU. 515 £65.00
Bronze Jazz FRI. 6.45 £65.00
Grade 4 MON. 6.15 £65.00
Grade 4 WED. 6.15 .. £65.00
Grade 4 + FRI. 815 ... £65.00
Grade 5 TUE. 830 ... £65.00
Intermediate THU. 745 £75.00
Adult MON. 830 ... £65.00

TOTAL PAYABLE £..........



Enrolment Questionnaire

[]  Tenclosea chequefor £......... ... made payable to ‘MW.S.D.” as payment for the
classes indicated on the schedule overleaf.

[ Talso add to cheque/payment £.... ... .. .. as payment for outstanding class fees,
uniform and/or exam fees OR

[ 1have tansferred electronically £....... .. ... made payable to ‘MW.S.D.
Please use child’s/children/family name as a reference to:

Barclays Bank PLC - Sort Code 20 48 46 - Account No. 7084 9464

[] Do you know of anyone wishing to join ‘The Maureen Williams School of Dance?
L Yes [ No

[ 1fyes, then who?

[] Are you interested in another form of dance? [ Yes [J No

] yes, then which form of dance? ...

Your Comments/Questions

Jwan & Maureen



