

Information Pack

PRINCIPAL: MAUREEN WILLIAMS A.I.S.T.D.Dip.L.C.D.D.Dip.
BUSINESS MANAGER: IWAN LLOYD WILLIAMS A.C.I.B.
OFFICE MANAGER: LAURA WILLIAMS
TELEPHONE NUMBER: (01943) 600358 OR 07826 865800

WEBSITE: www.mwsd.info EMAIL: Iwan@mwsd.info or laura@mwsd.info





68 Kings Road, Ilkley, West Yorkshire, LS29 9BZ Tel: (01943) 600358 or 07826 865800 Email: laura@mwsd.info Website: www.mwsd.info

November 2017

Dear All,

Christmas will soon be upon us and another school term draws to a close. This term has been busy with our 'Open Day' and another three examination sessions with 150 pupils progressing another examination grade. Five further examination sessions for another 250 pupils are booked for next Spring and Summer Terms.

Maureen, Laura and Chloe are delighted by the school's progress and the wonderful feedback received makes all the hard work seem so worthwhile.

Whilst syllabus progression provides a focal point for Maureen's classes it is always a worthwhile experience for all pupils concerned to have the opportunity to perform on the 'King's Hall & Winters Gardens' stage.

PROVISIONAL SHOW DATES Monday 26th November – Saturday 8th December 2018

Modest changes have been made to the timetable. Please check the reverse of the enrolment questionnaire to see if Maureen has recommended a change of class for your son/daughter. Any problems then please have a word with Iwan or just make a note on the 'comments/questions' part of the questionnaire. You can also email laura@mwsd.info. We do hope that the new timetable accommodates everyone. If you would like to be considered for another class, or form of dance, please bring this to our attention by using the space provided on the enrolment questionnaire.

May I remind any of you wanting 'DANCE WEAR' as Christmas presents to give Iwan, Laura or Chloe some warning, as whilst we carry a lot of stock, this time of year does challenge our stock levels and we would not want to disappoint.

Please find enclosed the 'Spring Term' information pack. Maureen, Laura and Chloe do hope that you all wish to re-enrol again next term. Priority will be given to existing pupils, providing enrolment fees are paid before the end of term. Our main concern is to know by the end of each term who is to re-enrol, to give us sufficient time to make up the class numbers.

All cheques will not be presented prior to the start of next term, so please feel free to **post date** any enrolment fees to the **8th of January 2018**. Many have asked if they can pay fees 'electronically' – please see enrolment questionnaire for the details to facilitate this. Any remaining places will then be offered firstly to pupils attending other classes, and then to our waiting list. To re-enrol simply complete the enrolment questionnaire and return with a cheque in the envelope provided.

Once again thank you for your continued support and custom. Maureen, Laura, Chloe and I would like to wish you all a 'Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year' and look forward to seeing you all again in the New Year!

Yours sincerely,

Iwan, Maureen, Laura & Chloe

Calendar Spring Term 2018

January	7
---------	---

MONDAY:	-	8	15	22	29
TUESDAY:	-	9	16	23	30
WEDNESDAY:	~	10	17	24	31
THURSDAY:	~	11	18	25	~
FRIDAY:	~	12	19	26	~
SATURDAY:	~	13	20	27	~

February

MONDAY:	~	5	H/T	19	26
TUESDAY:	-	6	H/T	20	27
WEDNESDAY:	~	7	H/T	21	28
THURSDAY:	1	8	H/T	22	~
FRIDAY:	2	9	H/T	23	-
SATURDAY:	3	10	H/T	24	~

March

MONDAY:	~	5	12	19	~
TUESDAY:	~	6	13	20	-
WEDNESDAY:	~	7	14	21	-
THURSDAY:	1	8	15	22	-
FRIDAY:	2	9	16	23	-
SATURDAY:	3	10	17	24	~

Spring Term 2018 Provisional Exam Dates

Tap, Modern & Jazz
Sunday 18th March

Ballet Sunday 25th March

Show Dates 26th November - 8th December 2018

Calendar Summer Term 2018

Á	•1
A1	7TH
1	-

30

		7.1	PIII			
MONDAY: TUESDAY:	-	-	-	16 17	23 24	
WEDNESDAY:	~	~	~	18	25	
THURSDAY:	~	~	~	19	26	
FRIDAY:	-	-	~	20	27	
SATURDAY:	~	~	~	21	28	
		3	F			
		Λ	I ay			
MONDAY:	~	*	14	21	H/T	
TUESDAY:	1	8	15	22	H/T	
WEDNESDAY:	2	9	16	23	H/T	
THURSDAY:	3	10	17	24	H/T	
FRIDAY:	4	11	18	25	~	
SATURDAY:	5	12	19	26	-	
		Τı	ıne			
		J	ıne			
MONDAY:	~	4	11	18	25	
TUESDAY:	~	5	12	19	26	
WEDNESDAY:	~	6	13	20	27	
THURSDAY:	~	7	14	21	28	
FRIDAY:	H/T	8	15	22	29	
SATURDAY:	H/T	9	16	23	30	
		Ţ	uly			
			ary			
MONDAY:	~	2	9	16	~	
TUESDAY:	~	3	10	17	~	
WEDNESDAY:	~	4	11	18	~	
THURSDAY:	~	5	12	19	~	
FRIDAY:	~	6	13	20	~	
SATURDAY:	~	7	14	21	~	

Please Note *We will be closed Bank Holiday Monday 7th May

Summer Term 2018 Provisional Exam Dates

Tap, Modern & Jazz
1st & 15th July

Ballet 8th July

Show Dates 26th November - 8th December 2018

Timetable Spring Term 2018

	1 0			
BALLET TAP TAP BALLET MODERN & JAZZ TAP TAP MODERN & JAZZ	Monday Level 2 Grade 1 + Grade 2 Level 6 & Pointe Grade 4 Grade 4 + Adult Adult	4.00 4.30 5.00 5.30 6.15 7.00 7.45 8.30	- - - - -	5.00 5.30 6.15 7.00 7.45 8.30
BALLET MODERN & JAZZ BALLET ACRO TAP ACRO MODERN & JAZZ	Tuesday Reception 2 Grade 3 Level 3 + Acro A Grade 5 + Acro C Grade 5	4.00 4.30 5.15 6.00 6.45 7.30 8.30	- - - -	6.00 6.45 7.30 8.30
BALLET BALLET TAP BALLET MODERN & JAZZ BALLET TAP	Wednesday Intermediate Level 3 Grade 4 + Level 5 Grade 4 Intermediate Foundation & Pointe Adult Beginners	3.15 4.00 4.45 5.30 6.15 7.00 8.00	- - - -	6.15 7.00 8.00
BALLET BALLET MODERN & JAZZ BALLET BALLET MODERN & JAZZ TAP	Thursday Primary + Level 4 Grade 3 + Level 6 + & Pointe Intermediate & Pointe Intermediate Intermediate Intermediate	4.00 4.30 5.15 6.00 7.00 7.45 8.45	- - - -	6.00 7.00 7.45 8.45
MODERN & JAZZ TAP ACRO TAP MODERN & JAZZ TAP MODERN & JAZZ	Friday Grade 2 Grade 3 + Acro B Grade 4 Bronze Jazz Grade 5 Grade 4 +		- - - -	6.00 6.45 7.30 8.15
BALLET BALLET BALLET BALLET TAP & MODERN BALLET BALLET TAP & MODERN BALLET TAP & MODERN BALLET BALLET BALLET BALLET BALLET BALLET BALLET BALLET	Saturday Beginners Pre-Primary Primary + Primary +/Grade 1 Level 1 Level 2 Grade 1 Level 2 + Level 4 Grade 3 Level 4 + Level 6 & Pointe	10.00 10.30 11.00 11.45		10.00 10.30 11.00 11.45 12.15 1.00 1.45 2.30 3.15 4.00 4.45

Schedule Of Classes Spring Term 2018

	Acrobatics	S		
Acro A	TUE.	6.00		£65.00
Acro B	FRI.	5.15		£65.00
Acro C	TUE.	7.30		£75.00
	Ballet			
Beginners	SAT.	9.00		£55.00
Reception 2	TUE.	4.00		£55.00
Pre-Primary	SAT.	9.30		£55.00
Primary +	SAT. THU.	10.00		£55.00 £55.00
Primary +	SAT.	10.30		£55.00
Level 1	SAT.	11.45		£55.00
Level 2	MON.	4.00	•••••	£55.00
Level 2	SAT.	12.15		£65.00
Level 2 +	SAT.	1.45		£65.00
Level 3	WED.	4.00		£65.00
Level 3 +	TUES.	5.15		£65.00
Level 4	THU.	4.30		£65.00
Level 4	SAT.	2.30		£65.00
Level 4 +	SAT.	4.00		£65.00
Level 5	WED.	5.30		£65.00
Level 6 & Pointe	SAT.	4.45		£65.00
Level 6 & Pointe	MON.	5.30		£65.00
Level 6 + & Pointe	Thu.	6.00		£75.00
Inter Foundation & Pointe	WED.	7.00		£75.00
Intermediate & Pointe	THU.	7.00		£65.00
Intermediate	WED.	3.15		£65.00
	Tap			
Primary +/Grade 1 (& Modern)	SAT.	11.00		£65.00
Grade 1 +	MON.	4.30		£55.00
Grade 2	MON.	5.00		£55.00
Grade 3	SAT.	3.15		£65.00
Grade 3 +	FRI.	4.30		£65.00
Grade 4	FRI.	6.00	•••••	£65.00
Grade 4 +	WED.	4.45		£65.00
Grade 4 +	MON.	7.00		£65.00
Grade 5	FRI.	7.30		£65.00
Grade 5 +	TUE.	6.45		£65.00
Intermediate	THU.	8.45		£65.00
Adult Beginners	WED.	8.00		£65.00
Adult	MON.	7.45		£65.00
M	odern & J	azz		
Grade 1 (& Tap)	SAT.	1.00		£65.00
Grade 2	FRI.	4.00		£55.00
Grade 3	TUE.	4.30		£65.00
Grade 3 +	THU.	5.15		£65.00
Bronze Jazz	FRI.	6.45		£65.00
Grade 4	MON.	6.15		£65.00
Grade 4	WED.	6.15		£65.00
Grade 4 +	FRI.	8.15	*********	£65.00
Grade 5	TUE.	8.30		£65.00
Intermediate	THU.	7.45		£75.00
Adult	MON.	8.30		£65.00

TOTAL PAYABLE £.....

Enrolment Questionnaire

Na	ıme		
	I enclose a cheque for £		S.D.' as payment for the
	I also add to cheque/payment £uniform and/or exam fees OR	as payment for	outstanding class fees,
	I have transferred electronically £. Please use child's/children/family i	± ,	to 'M.W.S.D.'
	Barclays Bank PLC - Sort Code 20) 48 46 - Account No. 708	34 9464
	Do you know of anyone wishing to ☐ Yes ☐ No	o join 'The Maureen Willia	ms School of Dance'?
	If yes, then who?		
	Name	D.O.B	Tel. No
	Name	D.O.B	Tel. No
	Are you interested in another form	of dance? \square Yes \square No	
	If yes, then which form of dance?		
	Your Co	omments/Questions	